
Hazard
Post Season Football Roster

School: Hazard Class: 1A District: 8
Head Coach: Mark A Dixon Superintendent: Sandra Johnson
Work Phone: (606)439-1318 Principal: Happy Mobelini

FAX: (606)439-2285 Athletic Director: Al Holland
Mascot Name: Bulldogs Enrollment: 303
School Colors: Navy & Old Gold Certified Athletic Trainer: Dale Williams

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Director - Football Operations): Ralph B Asher
Assistant Coach: James J Baker
Assistant Coach: Bradley Bolen
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Gregory Fields
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Chuck R Fugate
Assistant Coach: Daniel L Howard
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): David A Jones, Jr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): David A Jones, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Tim Koogler
Assistant Coach: Wade Lindon
Assistant Coach: Jeffery L Norman
Assistant Coach: Gary Roll
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Jacob Roll
Assistant Coach (Special Teams Coach): Aster Sizemore
Assistant Coach: Gene Smith, Sr.

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
75 75 Benjamin Adams 6' 2" 260  OL  DL Soph.

1 1 Andy Baker 5' 5" 140  WR  DB Soph.
9 9 Isaiah Bentley 5' 11" 205  QB  LB Junior
3 3 Bailey Blair 5' 8" 140  QB/WR  DB Soph.

71 71 Hunter Brashear 6' 0" 180  OL  DL Senior
55 55 Jacob Brashear 5' 10" 215  OL  DL Soph.
40 40 Corey Caldwell 5' 10½" 210  OL  DL Junior

4 4 Ethan Caldwell 5' 10" 205  QB  LB Senior
10 10 Trajon Campbell 5' 7" 120  WR  DB Fresh.
62 62 Cameron Carey 6' 2" 255  OL  DL Senior
72 72 McKenzie Caudill 6' 3" 250  OL  DL Soph.
70 70 Xzavier Caudill 5' 8" 225  OL  DL Senior
33 33 Mason Collins 6' 0" 160  RB/WR  DB Fresh.
32 32 Tyler Collins 5' 11" 152  K  P Junior
40 40 Cory Colwell 6' 0" 175  OL  DL Junior
50 50 Austin Combs 6' 3" 220  OL  DL Junior
57 57 Trevor Coots 5' 10" 165  TE  DL Senior
65 65 Matthew Couch 5' 6½" 230  OL  DL Fresh.
25 25 Robbie Davidson 5' 9" 165  FB  LB Junior
41 41 Will Epperson 5' 6" 110  WR  DB Senior
21 21 Reese Fletcher 6' 0" 160  RB/WR  LB Fresh.
12 12 Mathew Francis 5' 10" 148  RB  DB Junior
66 66 Draven Goins 6' 0" 205  OL  DL Soph.
27 27 Daniel Grigsby 5' 8" 150  WR  DB Senior
13 13 Hunter Gross 5' 6" 130  WR  DB Soph.
60 60 Hagan Hall 6' 0" 200  OL  DL Soph.

6 6 Logan Hall 6' 2" 170  WR  DB Fresh.
44 44 Dawson Hill 5' 8" 195  OL  DL Junior
77 77 Jordan Hill 5' 8" 270  OL  DL Senior

2 2 Kade Holland 6' 2" 180  TE  DL Junior
22 22 Jacob Johnson 6' 3" 200  QB  DB Fresh.
14 14 Jason Johnson 6' 1" 160  WR  DB Senior
42 42 Gage May 6' 0½" 160  OL  DL Junior
20 20  Brittany Emily Minard 5' 7" 130  K  P Fresh.
11 11 Cheikh Ndiaye 6' 1" 170  WR  DB Senior

7 7 Skylar Pelfrey 6' 1" 160  WR  DB Soph.
63 63 Bennett Quillen 5' 6" 125  OL  DL Senior
73 73 Spencer Robinson 6' 3" 285  OL  DL Senior
53 53 Chase Rose 6' 1" 275  OL  DL Junior
67 67 Dakota Sharpey 6' 2" 360  OL  DL Fresh.
51 51 Austin Smith 5' 10" 250  OL  DL Junior

(continued next page)
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Hazard
Post Season Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
34 34 Cory Smith 6' 0" 205  FB  LB Junior
64 64 Nate Smith 6' 3" 260  OL  DL Fresh.
61 61 Bryce Spencer 5' 7" 215  OL  DL Junior

5 5 Gary Stewart 5' 6" 135  WR  DB Senior
74 74 Dalton Strong 6' 3" 270  OL  DL Fresh.

8 8 Isaiah Stupart 5' 9" 150  RB/WR  DB Soph.
52 52 Alec Taylor 6' 1" 170  OL  DL Senior
24 24 Braxton Whitaker 6' 1½" 155  WR  DB Junior

Copyright 2016 Kentucky High School Athletic Association
Complied: November 26, 2016 at 8:32 AM



School: Hazard Class: 1A District: 8
Head Coach: Mark A Dixon Superintendent: Sandra Johnson
Work Phone: (606)439-1318 Principal: Happy Mobelini

FAX: (606)439-2285 Athletic Director: Al Holland
Mascot Name: Bulldogs Enrollment: 303
School Colors: Navy & Old Gold Certified Athletic Trainer: Dale Williams

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach (Director - Football Operations): Ralph B Asher
Assistant Coach: James J Baker
Assistant Coach: Bradley Bolen
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): Gregory Fields
Assistant Coach (Offensive Coordinator): Chuck R Fugate
Assistant Coach: Daniel L Howard
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Defensive Line): David A Jones, Jr.
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Offensive Line): David A Jones, Jr.
Assistant Coach: Tim Koogler
Assistant Coach: Wade Lindon
Assistant Coach: Jeffery L Norman
Assistant Coach: Gary Roll
Assistant Coach (Position Coach - Secondary): Jacob Roll
Assistant Coach (Special Teams Coach): Aster Sizemore
Assistant Coach: Gene Smith, Sr.

Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Andy Baker 5' 5" 140  WR  DB Soph.
2 2 Kade Holland 6' 2" 180  TE  DL Junior
3 3 Bailey Blair 5' 8" 140  QB/WR  DB Soph.
4 4 Ethan Caldwell 5' 10" 205  QB  LB Senior
5 5 Gary Stewart 5' 6" 135  WR  DB Senior
6 6 Logan Hall 6' 2" 170  WR  DB Fresh.
7 7 Skylar Pelfrey 6' 1" 160  WR  DB Soph.
8 8 Isaiah Stupart 5' 9" 150  RB/WR  DB Soph.
9 9 Isaiah Bentley 5' 11" 205  QB  LB Junior

10 10 Trajon Campbell 5' 7" 120  WR  DB Fresh.
11 11 Cheikh Ndiaye 6' 1" 170  WR  DB Senior
12 12 Mathew Francis 5' 10" 148  RB  DB Junior
13 13 Hunter Gross 5' 6" 130  WR  DB Soph.
14 14 Jason Johnson 6' 1" 160  WR  DB Senior
20 20  Brittany Emily Minard 5' 7" 130  K  P Fresh.
21 21 Reese Fletcher 6' 0" 160  RB/WR  LB Fresh.
22 22 Jacob Johnson 6' 3" 200  QB  DB Fresh.
24 24 Braxton Whitaker 6' 1½" 155  WR  DB Junior
25 25 Robbie Davidson 5' 9" 165  FB  LB Junior
27 27 Daniel Grigsby 5' 8" 150  WR  DB Senior
32 32 Tyler Collins 5' 11" 152  K  P Junior
33 33 Mason Collins 6' 0" 160  RB/WR  DB Fresh.
34 34 Cory Smith 6' 0" 205  FB  LB Junior
40 40 Corey Caldwell 5' 10½" 210  OL  DL Junior
40 40 Cory Colwell 6' 0" 175  OL  DL Junior
41 41 Will Epperson 5' 6" 110  WR  DB Senior
42 42 Gage May 6' 0½" 160  OL  DL Junior
44 44 Dawson Hill 5' 8" 195  OL  DL Junior
50 50 Austin Combs 6' 3" 220  OL  DL Junior
51 51 Austin Smith 5' 10" 250  OL  DL Junior
52 52 Alec Taylor 6' 1" 170  OL  DL Senior
53 53 Chase Rose 6' 1" 275  OL  DL Junior
55 55 Jacob Brashear 5' 10" 215  OL  DL Soph.
57 57 Trevor Coots 5' 10" 165  TE  DL Senior
60 60 Hagan Hall 6' 0" 200  OL  DL Soph.
61 61 Bryce Spencer 5' 7" 215  OL  DL Junior
62 62 Cameron Carey 6' 2" 255  OL  DL Senior
63 63 Bennett Quillen 5' 6" 125  OL  DL Senior
64 64 Nate Smith 6' 3" 260  OL  DL Fresh.
65 65 Matthew Couch 5' 6½" 230  OL  DL Fresh.
66 66 Draven Goins 6' 0" 205  OL  DL Soph.
67 67 Dakota Sharpey 6' 2" 360  OL  DL Fresh.
70 70 Xzavier Caudill 5' 8" 225  OL  DL Senior
71 71 Hunter Brashear 6' 0" 180  OL  DL Senior
72 72 McKenzie Caudill 6' 3" 250  OL  DL Soph.
73 73 Spencer Robinson 6' 3" 285  OL  DL Senior
74 74 Dalton Strong 6' 3" 270  OL  DL Fresh.
75 75 Benjamin Adams 6' 2" 260  OL  DL Soph.
77 77 Jordan Hill 5' 8" 270  OL  DL Senior
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